Honeywell

Honeywell Automation India Limited CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra

Tel: +91 20 7114 8888

E-mail: India.Communications@Honeywell.com

Website: https://www.honeywell.com/en-us/global/en-in/hail

February 12, 2021

То

The Manager – Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: HONAUT

The Manager – Compliance Department

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 517174

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSDIDOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018 pertaining to transfer of securities in physical mode ('the SEBI Circular')

The Securities and Exchange Board of India, vide its Circular dated November 6, 2018 prescribed the standardized procedure for effecting transfer of securities in physical mode including cases involving major mismatch of name/non-availability of transferor's signature.

Pursuant to Clause (2)(c)(5) of the said SEBI Circular, please find below the details of transfer in respect of Equity Shares transferred by the Company in physical mode.

Folio No of	No of	Name of	Distinctive	Name of
Transferor	Equity Shares of face value of INR 10 Each	of Transferor	Numbers	of Transferee
HWK0000346	100	Ketan Narendrabhai Bhatt Padmaja K Bhatt	4272601- 4272700	1. Chandrakant H Shah 2. Sumanchandra H Shah

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Honeywell Automation India Limited

Farah Irani

Company Secretary